

IFMA ATHLETE CONSENT FORM

ATHLETE:		
FIRST NAME:	LAST NAME:	
D.O.B (D/M/Y)	DATE:	
NAME OF EVENT:		

As a member of the International Federation of Muaythai Amateur (IFMA) and/or a participant in an event authorised or recognised by IFMA, I hereby declare as follows:

I acknowledge that I am bound by, and confirm that I shall comply with, all of the provisions of IFMA Anti-Doping Rules (as amended from time to time) and the *International Standards* issued by the World Anti-Doping Agency and published on its website.

I acknowledge the authority of IFMA and its member National Federations and/or National Anti-Doping Organisations under the IFMA Anti-Doping Rules to enforce, to manage results under, and to impose sanctions in accordance with, the IFMA Anti-Doping Rules.

I also acknowledge and agree that any dispute arising out of a decision made pursuant to the IFMA Anti-Doping Rules, after exhaustion of the process expressly provided for in the IFMA Anti-Doping Rules, may be appealed exclusively as provided in Article 13 of the IFMA Anti-Doping Rules to an appellate body for final and binding arbitration, which in the case of International-Level Athletes is the Court of Arbitration for Sport (CAS).

I acknowledge and agree that the decisions of the arbitral appellate body referenced above shall be final and enforceable, and that I will not bring any claim, arbitration, lawsuit or litigation in any other court or tribunal.

I am being asked to read the following form to ensure that I am aware that my doping control related data will be used in anti-doping programs for detection, deterrence and prevention of doping. Signing this form will indicate that I have been so informed and that I give my express consent to such processing.

I understand and agree that:

- My Doping Control related data will be used in the context of anti-doping programs and as described in more
 detail in the Athlete Information Notice made available to me by my sporting federation or national antidoping agency and on the WADA website;
- My Doping Control related data will be collected by the Testing Authority identified on this form, which shall be principally responsible for ensuring the protection of my data, and which is committed to complying with the International Standard for the Protection of Privacy and Personal Information;
- The Testing Authority will use the ADAMS data-management system to process and manage my Doping Control related data, and disclose it to authorised recipients, (for instance, designated national anti-doping organisations, international or national sporting federations, major games organisers, and WADA).
- WADA-accredited laboratories will also use ADAMS to process my laboratory test results, but shall only have access to de-identified, key-coded data that will not disclose my identity;
- Persons or parties receiving my information may be located outside the country where I reside, including in Switzerland and Canada. In some other countries data protection and privacy laws may not be equivalent to those in my own country;
- Pursuant to the International standard referenced above and under applicable law I have certain rights in relation to my Doping Control related data, including rights to access and/or correct any inaccurate data; and
- To the extent that I have any concerns about the processing of my Doping Control related data I may consult with the Testing Authority and/or WADA (www.wada-ama.org), as appropriate.

(%)

IFMA ATHLETE CONSENT FORM

RELEASE

I hereby release WADA, as well as Anti-Doping Organisations and accredited laboratories from all claims, demands, liabilities, damages, costs and expenses that I may have arising in connection with the processing of my Doping Control related data through ADAMS.

WITHDRAWAL OF CONSENT

I understand that my participation in IFMA or IFMA Member Federations organised sporting events is contingent upon my voluntary participation in anti-doping procedures set forth in the Code and thus the processing of my Doping Control related data as described in this form.

I understand that the withdrawal of my consent to the processing of my Doping Control related data will be construed as a refusal to participate in those anti-doping procedures mandated by the Code and could exclude me from further participation in organised sporting events and may result in disciplinary or other sanctions being imposed upon me, such as disqualification from competitions in which I am scheduled to participate or the invalidation of results arising from prior competitions.

AUTHORISATION AND CONSENT

By signing this form, I hereby declare that I am familiar with and agree to abide by IFMA's Rules and that I expressly consent to the processing of my Doping Control related data as set forth above.

Signature (or, if a minor, signature of Legal Guardian)